
 

Name Clare Mon Midland Birr Limerick TOTAL B6 Award
William Meade 3 3 0 0 0 10 10 26 26 1st Class
Conor Carroll 0 0 0 0 10 8 0 18 18 2nd Class

Name Clare Mon Midland Birr Limerick TOTAL B6 Award
Gerard Lynch 10 0 0 8 3 8 3 32 32 1st Class
Shane Lynch 3 0 0 10 0 10 3 26 26 2nd Class

0 0 0 0 0 7 10 17 17 3rd Class

Name Clare Mon Midland Birr Limerick TOTAL B6 Award
Ian O'Connell 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10
David Devane 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8

Name Clare Mon Midland Birr Limerick TOTAL B6 Award
Mike O'Connor 8 10 7 8 8 10 10 61 61 2nd O/A
Gerard O'Connell 7 8 8 7 7 8 0 45 45 3rd O/A
Walter Burke 10 0 10 10 10 0 0 40 40 1st Class

Name Clare Mon Midland Birr Limerick TOTAL B6 Award
Bobby Cooper 10 10 10 10 10 8 0 58 58 1st O/A
Edward Walsh 0 0 0 8 8 10 10 36 36 1st Class
Bernard O'Leary 7 7 0 7 7 6 0 34 34 2nd Class
Johnny Kenneally 8 8 0 0 0 7 8 31 31 3rd Class

Name Clare Mon Midland Birr Limerick TOTAL B6 Award
Padraic McHale 8 10 10 10 10 10 0 58 58 1st O/A
Paul Nolan 6 0 0 8 7 3 0 24 24 1st Class
Mac Walsh 10 0 0 0 8 0 0 18 18 2nd Class
Peter Brennan 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7

Name Clare Mon Midland Birr Limerick TOTAL B6 Award
Richard Percy 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 20 20 1st Class

Name Clare Mon Midland Birr Limerick TOTAL B6 Award

Name Clare Mon Midland Birr Limerick TOTAL B6 Award

Name Clare Mon Midland Birr Limerick TOTAL B6 Award
Paul O'Driscoll 8 8 0 7 8 8 8 47 47 2nd O/A
Kevin O'Connor 4 3 8 5 4 7 10 41 38 3rd O/A
Sean Cahill 10 10 0 10 0 0 0 30 30 1st Class

3 6 0 4 5 4 7 29 29 2nd Class
Brian Hassett 6 7 0 6 0 5 0 24 24 3rd Class
Paul Lennon 5 0 10 0 7 0 0 22 22
Stephen Lane 3 3 0 0 0 6 6 18 18
Russell Woods 7 0 0 0 10 0 0 17 17
Anthony Culleton 3 0 0 0 0 10 0 13 13
Brian O'Mahoney 3 5 0 0 0 0 5 13 13
John McGrath 3 0 0 8 0 0 0 11 11
Pa Bellew 3 0 0 0 6 0 0 9 9
Tom Daly 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 4

CLASS 1 - All Saloon Cars up to 1450 c.c.
Skib Wex

CLASS 2 - All Saloon Cars from 1451 c.c. to 1650 c.c. With not more than 2 Valves per Cylinder.
Skib Wex

Colin Loughlin

CLASS 3 - All Saloon Cars from 1451 c.c. to 1650 c.c. With more than 2 Valves per Cylinder.
Skib Wex

CLASS 4 - All Saloon Cars from 1651 c.c.to 2101 c.c.
Skib Wex

CLASS 5 - All Saloon Cars over 2100 c.c., 4WD & Turbo Charged Saloon Cars
Skib Wex

CLASS 6 - Motorcycled Engined Specials including Buggies over 601cc
Skib Wex

CLASS 7 - Car Engined Specials 
Skib Wex

CLASS 8 - "Intermediate Class" for 16 - 18 year olds holding a "Speed National B" license in Saloon Cars up to 1650cc.
Skib Wex

CLASS 9  - "Junior Class" for 14 - 16 year olds holding a "Junior" license in Saloon Cars up to 1450cc. 
Skib Wex

CLASS 10 - Motorcycled Engined Specials including Buggies up to 600cc
Skib Wex

Fachtna McCarthy

Provisional Class Points after Final Round

5 STAR CATERING 
NATIONAL LOOSE SURFACE AUTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP 

2017

Best 6 Scores to count out of 7.  
Queries on points to the Registar Eoin Longworth (086) 8179297 Asap.

Results will be declared final at 19.00 on 23/12/17 pending queries.

The Annual Autocross Prizegiving Dinner & Dance takes place on
Saturday 20th January 2018 in the Oakwood Hotel Shannon.

Tickets are now available from Eoin Longworth (
086) 8179297.



 

All Saloons in Classes 1-5
Name Clare Mon Midland Birr Limerick TOTAL B6 Bonus SCORE
Bobby Cooper 21 23 22 21 23 19 0 129 129 129
Mike O'Connor Snr 16 21 18 17 17 15 16 120 105 7 112
Gerard O'Connell 15 17 21 15 16 14 0 98 98 98
Walter Burke 23.5 0 25 23.5 19 0 0 91 91 91
Edward Walsh 0 0 0 19 21 20 20 80 80 80
Bernard O'Leary 14 15 0 14 15 16 0 74 74 74
Johnny Kenneally 17 19 0 0 0 17 18 71 71 71
William Meade 3 3 0 0 0 23 22.5 51.5 51.5 51.5
Gerard Lynch 10 0 0 13 3 9 3 38 38 38
Shane Lynch 3 0 0 16 0 13 3 35 35 35

0 0 0 0 0 11 15 26 26 26
Conor Carroll 0 0 0 0 13 12 0 25 25 25
Ian O'Connell 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18 18
David Devane 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 12

All Buggies & Specials in Classes 6, 7 & 10
Name Clare Mon Midland Birr Limerick TOTAL B6 Bonus SCORE
Padraic McHale 15 23.5 24 21 23 20 0 126.5 126.5 126.5
Paul O'Driscoll 21 19 0 16 19 19 20 114 114 114
Kevin O'Connor 12 10 21 15 14 17 22.5 111.5 101.5 7 108.5

10 16 0 14 14 14 18 86 86 86
Sean Cahill 23.5 21 0 23 0 0 0 67.5 67.5 67.5
Brian Hassett 14 17 0 16 0 15 0 62 62 62
Paul Lennon 14 0 22 0 15 0 0 51 51 51
Stephen Lane 6 13 0 0 0 16 15 50 50 50
Paul Nolan 9 0 0 13 13 13 0 48 48 48
Mac Walsh 19 0 0 0 21 0 0 40 40 40
Brian O'Mahony 6 15 0 0 0 0 14 35 35 35
Anthony Culleton 11 0 0 0 0 23 0 34 34 34
John McGrath 12 0 0 19 0 0 0 31 31 31
Richard Percy 0 0 0 0 0 12 15 27 27 27
Pa Bellew 7 0 0 0 15 0 0 22 22 22
Russell Woods 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 17
Tom Daly 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 14
Peter Brennan 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 7

Skib Wex

Colin Loughlin

Skib Wex

Fachtna McCarthy

Provisional Overall Points after Final Round

5 STAR CATERING 
NATIONAL LOOSE SURFACE AUTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP 

2017

Best 6 Scores to count out of 7.  
Queries on points to the Registar Eoin Longworth (086) 8179297 Asap.

Results will be declared final at 19.00 on 23/12/17 pending queries.

The Annual Autocross Prizegiving Dinner & Dance takes place on
Saturday 20th January 2018 in the Oakwood Hotel, Shannon, Co

Clare.
Tickets are now available from Eoin Longworth 

(086) 8179297.
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